

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5843

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

14 November 2019

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Nursing.

*You asked:*

- 1. What is your total temporary nurse spend?*
- 2. How many international nurses have you landed in the last financial year?*

Trust response:

1. Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to you. The information you requested is available from the trust website using the following link/s:  
<https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/about-us/trust-board/board-meetings-and-papers/>
2. Between April 2018-April 2019 there was 21 overseas nurses recruited